

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil)...../2012

CC 784/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2011 in SA No.190/2011,
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KAILASH CHANDRA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 20/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Akshay Verma, Adv.
Mr.Ravinder Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
MS. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter before the concerned Registrar where
the learned counsel for the petitioner will explain as to
why there was need for refiling the SLP. Learned Registrar
may verify the position and report to this Court as to why
re-filing of the SLP was required merely if some
untranslated documents were to be filed in which event
supplementary/additional documents alone could have been
filed and refiling of SLP would not have been required.
Learned counsel for the petitioner may also explain his
position in this regard to the Registrar after which the
Registrar shall report to the Hon'ble Chamber Judge as to
why re-filing of the SLP was necessary merely because some
additional documents/annexures were not filed earlier.

(Shashi Sareen) (Neelam Arora)
Court Master Court Master