

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 784/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2011 in SA No.190/2011, of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KAILASH CHANDRA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report ))

Date: 24/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sushma Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This is an application for condonation of delay of 158 days in  
refiling the Special Leave Petition.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the  
application supported by an affidavit.

Delay is condoned.

| (KUSUM SYAL)  
| SR.P.A  
|

| | (INDU SATIJA)  
| | COURT MASTER  
| |

|