

\
ITEM NO.53

IN COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29304/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2011 in SA No.190/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KAILASH CHANDRA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) None

For Respondent(s) Mr.Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the respondents to take
instructions.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master